through profit or loss 118,518 60,411 24,246 13,387 6,425 19,914 46,627 – – 289,528
Derivative instruments held at fair value
through profit or loss – index futures
and index put options (137) – 596 – – – – – – 459

Total net foreign currency exposure 119,968 76,690 25,228 16,893 6,425 19,914 47,265 (27,079) – 285,304

The above year end amounts are broadly representative of the exposure to foreign currency risk during the current and
comparative year.

Notes to the Accounts

70
Schroder Asian Total Return Investment Company plc

The following tables illustrate the sensitivity of net profit for the year and net assets with regard to the Company’s monetary
financial assets and financial liabilities and exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s foreign currency
dividend income and on the monetary currency financial instruments held at each balance sheet date and assumes a 10%
(2018: 10%) appreciation or depreciation in sterling against the currencies to which the Company is exposed, which is
considered to be a reasonable illustration based on the volatility of exchange rates during the year.

If sterling had weakened by 10% this would have had the following effect:

2019 2018
£’000 £’000

Income Statement – return after taxation
Revenue return 883 740
Capital return (920) (497)

Total return after taxation (37) 243

Net assets (37) 243

Conversely if sterling had strengthened by 10% this would have had the following effect:
2019 2018
£’000 £’000

Income Statement – return after taxation
Revenue return (883) (740)
Capital return 920 497

Total return after taxation 37 (243)

Net assets 37 (243)

In the opinion of the directors, the above sensitivity analyses with respect to monetary financial assets and liabilities is broadly
representative of the whole of the current and comparative year. The sensitivity with regard to the Company’s investments,
index futures and index put options to changes in foreign currency exchange rates is subsumed into market price risk
sensitivity below.

(ii) Interest rate risk
Interest rate movements may affect the level of income receivable on cash deposits and the interest payable on variable rate
borrowings when rates are re-set.
Liquidity and borrowings are managed with the aim of increasing returns to shareholders. The Board would not expect

[…]

an interest rate of 2.37%, repayable on 16 January 2020. At 31 December 2018, the Company had drawn down US$15.3 million
(£12.0 million) at an interest rate of 3.11%, repayable on 14 January 2019.

The above year end amounts are not representative of the exposure to interest rates during the year as the level of cash
balances and drawings on the credit facility have fluctuated. The maximum and minimum net debt balances during the year
are as follows:

2019 2018
£’000 £’000

Maximum debit interest rate exposure during the year – net debt (11,719) (16,176)

Maximum credit interest rate exposure during the year – net cash 3,191 2,696

Interest rate sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and net assets to a 0.5% (2018: 0.5%)
increase or decrease in interest rates in regards to the Company’s monetary financial assets and financial liabilities. This level
of change is considered to be a reasonable illustration based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity
analysis is based on the Company’s monetary financial instruments held at the balance sheet date with all other variables held
constant.

2019 2018
0.5% increase 0.5% decrease 0.5% increase 0.5% decrease

in rate in rate in rate in rate
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Income statement – return after taxation
Revenue return 6 (6) 59 (59)
Capital return (46) 46 (45) 45

Total return after taxation (40) 40 14 (14)

Net assets (40) 40 14 (14)

In the opinion of the directors, this sensitivity analysis may not be representative of the Company’s future exposure to interest
rate changes due to fluctuations in the level of cash balances and drawings on the credit facility.

(iii) Market price risk
Market price risk includes changes in market prices, other than those arising from interest rate risk, which may affect the
value of equity investments.

Management of market price risk
The board meets on at least four occasions each year to consider the asset allocation of the portfolio and the risk associated
with particular countries and industry sectors. The board has authorised the Manager to enter derivative transactions as a